The Role of HRSA in The Role of HRSA in
Health Care Emergency Health Care Emergency
PreparednessPreparedness
September 12, 2005September 12, 2005
Lou Coccodrilli, MPHLou Coccodrilli, MPH
Chief, AHEC BranchChief, AHEC Branch
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (HHS)U.S. Department of Health and Human Services (HHS)
Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA)

pediatric and other vulnerable populations, in a safe pediatric and other vulnerable populations, in a safe
and appropriate mannerand appropriate manner
ParticipateParticipate in a coordinated multiin a coordinated multi--disciplinary disciplinary
response to terrorist events and other public health response to terrorist events and other public health
emergenciesemergencies
AlertAlert the public health system rapidly and effectively the public health system rapidly and effectively
of such an event at the community, state, and of such an event at the community, state, and
national levelnational level
Bioterrorism Training and Bioterrorism Training and
Curriculum Development Curriculum Development
Program GoalsProgram Goals
Recognize
Alert
Treat
Participate
BTCDP FY 2004BTCDP FY 2004
Available funds: $26.6 MAvailable funds: $26.6 M
Total CE: Total CE: $22.3$22.3
Total CD: Total CD: $4.3$4.3
Awards: 32Awards: 32

The Public Health Security and Bioterrorism The Public Health Security and Bioterrorism
Preparedness and Response Act of 2002Preparedness and Response Act of 2002
Public Law 107Public Law 107--188188
Enacts Section 319CEnacts Section 319C--1 of the Public Health 1 of the Public Health
Service Act (42 U.S.C. 247dService Act (42 U.S.C. 247d--3a)3a)
National Bioterrorism Hospital National Bioterrorism Hospital
Preparedness Program (NBHPP)Preparedness Program (NBHPP)
Mission Statement:Mission Statement:
“To ready hospitals and supporting health care “To ready hospitals and supporting health care
systems, in collaboration with other partners, to systems, in collaboration with other partners, to
deliver coordinated and effective care to victims deliver coordinated and effective care to victims
of terrorism and other public health of terrorism and other public health
emergencies”emergencies”
NBHPP Funding HistoryNBHPP Funding History
Fiscal Year (FY)Fiscal Year (FY) FundingFunding AwardeesAwardees
FY 2002FY 2002 $125M$125M 5959
FY 2003FY 2003 $498M$498M 6262
FY 2004FY 2004 $498M$498M 6262
FY 2005FY 2005 $471M$471M 6262
National Bioterrorism Hospital National Bioterrorism Hospital
Preparedness Program (NBHPP)Preparedness Program (NBHPP)
QuestionsQuestions
Melissa SandersMelissa Sanders